RECIPROCAL BORROWING ARRANGEMENTS

The Lenox Township Library believes in resource sharing through reciprocal borrowing arrangements with other libraries in the greater Detroit metropolitan area, as well as the state. Reciprocal borrowing arrangements provide expanded access to materials for Lenox Township residents.

The Suburban Library Cooperative

As a member of the Suburban Library Cooperative (SLC), Lenox Township Library will accept library cards from member libraries of the SLC subject to the guidelines of the SLC Cooperative Plan. SLC cardholders are subject to all the local circulation policies and procedures established by the Lenox Township Library. The Lenox Township Library will not, however, accept library cards issued from SLC member libraries that indicate they are valid only at the issuing library.

In turn, Lenox Township Library cardholders will receive reciprocal borrowing privileges at SLC member libraries, subject to the fair use guidelines, as outlined in the SLC Cooperative Plan and the member library's local policies and procedures. Lenox Township institution cardholders with a card that indicates they are valid only at Lenox Township may not receive SLC reciprocity.

Lenox Township Library will follow all procedures established for reciprocal borrowing between SLC libraries.